o N o B~ s R = A L Y, S

| SN T N N o L L L T L L o L T o T S G U iy
Lo B = AT ¥ T N N T v ¥ o T+ e L o O s S TS T O

RESOLUTION NO. OB 14-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TGO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2014 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2014

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, ail subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177,

WHEREAS, Section 34191.4(c) of the Dissolution Act permits the use of excess bond
proceeds for bonds issued on or before December 31, 2010 on approved enforceable obligations if
the excess proceeds are used for the purpose for which the bonds were 1ssued.

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes payments for the Alder Ave. Widening, Ayala Ave.
Widening, and San Bernardino/Riverside Ave. Widening projects and these are funded with excess
proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005 and such projects are
consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; payments for Metrolink Parking
Expansion and 531 N. Rialto Lease projects and these are funded with excess proceeds from a bond

known as Bond 2008 Series “A” issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are consistent with the

-1-




oo SN SR Be U S N PC R

[N I N R N N R o T O I A N o T . T e e S
o ~1 O n B W D = O D e = N B W N

purpose for which the bond was issued; and the KDF Crossroads project and these are funded with
excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2008 “B” issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are
consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board to the City of Rialto, as
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines, and
resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board
approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
beginning July I, 2014 to December 31, 2014, as indicated in Attachment
“A”

Section 2. Pursuant to Section 34191 .4(c), the approval of the ROPS includes payments
for the Alder Ave. Widening, Ayala Ave. Widening, and San
Bernardino/Riverside Ave. Widening projects and these are funded with
excess proceeds from 2005 Series “A” Bond and such projects are consistent
with the purpose for which the bond was issued; payments for Metrolink
Parking Expansion and 531 N. Rialto Lease projects and these are funded with
excess proceeds from Bond 2008 Series “A” bond and such projects are
consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; and the KDF
Crossroads project and these are funded with excess proceeds from 2008 “B”
bond and such projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was
issued.

Section 3. This action is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the
CEQA Guidelines because the transfer of funds is a governmental funding
mechanism that does not involve any commitment to a specific project, which
may result in a potentially significant environmental impact.

Section 4. This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of

Finance {(“DOF”) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.




I

o8 3 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Section 5. The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th. day of February, 2014.

;/'waw; J Yo »%W%
‘B‘Bb‘OTHj’I{RUUETTSOIT@IKiT Doug Readric K, Vica. Chair
Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

E]

ATTEST:

C&E(Sge/el, Secretary
|Rialte’Successor Agency Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

;eresa L. %1 ghémi%i()éersight Board Counsel




ATTACHMENT “A”




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Rialto

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding T

A Sources {B+C+D): $ 13,018,684
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) ~ 8,992,600
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) " 2'886,584
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 139,500
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): . $ 7,'529',829
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) . 7,310,514
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) | o 219,315
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): -~ § 20,548,513

Successor Agency Seif-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obfigations funded with RPTTF (E): . 7,529,829
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column 8) ' (87,319
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (1-J) $ 7,462,510

7,529,829
7,529,829
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Dewcles Hegn A e Viee -Cls,,
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | = ‘
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name / , ' f : . Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. ( . / ' o4 / , . / _ /
’ CEAAV R W T 2flenfiy

Signature < Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} 14-15A - ROPS Dstail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2044
{Report Amourdts in Whole Dallars)

A ] c D E F & H | 4 ® L M N =3 P
Funding Source
Non-Recevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RETTF} RPTTE
ContractAgreement | Contract/Agreement Totat Outstanding
ftem # Project Mame / Dabt Obfigation Otligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retred | Bond Praceeds | Raserve Balance Other Funds Mon-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
3 309.553.322 3 9,992600 1 3 2,886,584 | § 138560 [ § 7.310514 | 5 2183151 § 20,548,513
1IA) ENFORGEABLE OBUGATION - |Miscellaneous 11/2014 16/30{2014 NONE NONE i ¥ H N
2|Bong Payments Wi ! 1112014 6/3012014 NONE NONE ¥ 3 -
3]2003 Saries A TAB's - Bonds Bonds Issued On or /302003 912027 Union Bank/Trustee Public improvement Bonds Merged Project 30,544,475 N 580,528 1,078,122 3 1,558,650
Before 12/31110
4| 2005 Series A TAS's - Bonds Borids issued On or |6/25/2005 %1/2035 Unian Bank/Trustes Public improvernent Bonds Merged Project 41,600,763 N 280,314 483,441 k3 743,755
Before 12/31/10
5[2005 Series B TA's - Bonds Bonds [ssued On or |8/25/2005 9/1j2032 Union BankiTrustes Housing Bands Merged Project 14,573,339 N 190.716 354 188 3 544,904
Hefore 12121410
#2005 Seriss C TAB's - Bonds Ed-s Issued On or [6/25/2005 91/2035 Union Bank/Trustee fublic Improvement Bonds Merged Project 28,140,213 N 310,151 575 64 3 886 145
Befors 1243110
712008 Series A TAR's - Bonds Bonds Issved On or [4/29/2008 S1/2037 Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds Merged Project 78.852.174 N 576,787 i 1071177 5 1,847,964
Befors 1243110
£]2008 Series B TAB's - Bonds Bonds issued Onor (412072008 9/1/2037 Union Bank/Trustee Housing Bonds Merged Project 58,439,378 N 474204 880,831 § 1.355,125
Befors 12131710
912008 Series C TAR's - Bonds. Bonds |ssued O or [4129:2008 aMr037 Unien Bank/TTusiee Public Impravernent Bonds Merged Project 43,673,313 N 380,647 706,916 3 1.087 563
Befare 12/3110
10 Bond Payments F -Ta i 172014 602044 NONE NONE ¥ F3 .
ensure sufficient funds lo cover
bond payments for next pericd
112003 Series A TAR's - Bond Reserves 1172014 BI3V2614 Rialto Sutcessor Agency  {Public Improvermnens Bonds - Reserve | Merged Projecl N 3 -
Reserve for next Period
1212005 Series A TAB's - Bond Reserves 112014 53072014 Rislto Successor Agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve |Merged Project N $ -
Reserve for rext Period
13|2005 Beries B TAB's - Bond Reserves 112014 6302014 Riglts Successor Agency  [Housing Bonds - Reserve for next terged Project Y 3
Reserve Period
142005 Series C TAB's - Bong Fiesewes 12014 E/30/2014 . Rialto Succassor Agency | Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve Merged Project N 5 N
Reserve for next Period
152008 Series A TAB's - Bond Resarves 1112014 8/30/2014 Riallo Successor Agency Public improvernent Bonds - Reserve [Merged Project N 3 N
Resarve for next Period
162008 Series B TAB's - Bond Reseryes 11142014 63072014 Rialto Successor Agemey  [Housing Bongs - Reserve for rext Merged Project N $ -
Reserva Period
172008 Senies C TAB's - Hand Reserves 1H/2014 63012014 Rialta Successar Agemcy  [Public {mprovement Bonds - Reserve ] Merged Projact N 3 B
Rasearve for next Period
18[Deht Payrnent Obligati Wiscelianecus 1172014 602014 NGNE NONE Merged Project N [ -
20,2007 COP Reimbursement Third-Party Loans 121412007 202022 City of Rialto Public improvement Agresment - Merged Project N F3 A
Agresment Current Perfod Payrment
22{Enterprise - Agresment Busingss Ingentive  |5/21/1998 1213172018 Entarprise Sales Tax Rebate Agreement Merged Project 575,012 N 54,000 b3 54,000
Agreemants
23[Pusan Pipe - Agreement Business incentive  |8/11/2008 BH1201D Pusan Pipg Bales Tax Rebate Agreemeart Merged Project 62,963 N 50,000 50,000
Apfeements
24{Other Payments Miscellaneous 2014 1213142014 NONE NONE Merged Droject ¥ E -
2818} ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATICN - [Miscellanscus R4 12/312014 NONE NONE Merged Project ¥ i 5 -
ATANISTRATIVE COSTS
30[Paid From Administrative Allowance | Miscelfanecus 7i201a ARAI12014 NONE NONE berged Project Y $ -
Costs Fund
3118A Ademin Costs - Admin Costs 2014 1213102014 Riake Successor Agency Staff; legal. consultant; supplies; Merged Project N 38.147 218,315] % 257.452
Payments/Oparation services: efc
42|S5A Admin Costs - Admin Costs. R4 123172014 Rialte Successor Agency  [Other servicesfadministrative cost Merged Project Y 5
Payments/Operation
33(8A Admin Costs - Admin Costs Thizgu4 1213172014 Riafto Suceessor Agency  iLegal Services Mergad Project Y 5 -
Payments/Operation
34|8A Admin Costs - Admin Costs Tr2014 1213142014 |Riaho Successer Agency  |Consultant services Merged Project Y [ A
Payments/Oparation
35i8A Admin Costs - Reserves THi2014 132014 Rialte Successor Agercy  [Reserve to cover ROPS 14-15A. Merged Project N 3 -
Payments/Operation Admin Costs




Recognized Ghligation Payment Schedule {ROPS} 14-15A - ROPS Detasl
July 1, 2014 through December 341, 2014
{Repon Asnounts in Whole Dolars)
B [ £ F G H i ) K L L] N =] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevefupment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Mer-RPTTF} RPTTE
ContractiAgraemant | ContractiAgreement Total Guistanding
fem # Froject Name / Debt Obiigation Obligation Type Execytion Date Termni 1 Date Payee DescriptionfProject Scope Froject Area Debt or Dhligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Nen-Adrmin Admin Six-donth Total
36{SA Admin Costs - Admin Costs 72014 1213142074 City of Rialte Cover admin expanses isted below - |Merged Project N N
PaymentsiOperation Other Fund Sources
37|8A Admin Costs - Admin Costs 2014 121312014 City of Riatio Gity fingnce and admin suppor Merged Project N 44,433 3 44,433
Paymentz/Operation services
39|Band Servicing - Fees TH1/2014 126312014 Willdanfsion Bank Trustee Fegs/Arbilrage Rebate Merged Project N 22.000 $ 22,080
Payment/Operation [Services
45| Project Management Costs - to Project Management | 77172014 12r31/2014 NONE NONE Merged Praject ¥ [ N
cover direct praject construction or | Costs
planning activity, as per Section
Ty
50 jProfect Mtanagemant Preject Management | 71142014 1213172014 Buccessor Agency Employes cost manage nen-housing  |Merged Project N 65 567 (3 85,567
Cosis project for next period
51|C} ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS {Impsovementiinfrastr | 7/1/2014 123112014 NONE NONE Merged Project ¥ ] B
PAID BY OTHER SOURCES ueture
53| Brownfield Project - Agreement Improvementiinfrastr {7/1/2014 12/31/2014 Converse Corsulling services Merged Project N g -
ucture
58|10 ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS {Improvement/infrastr [7/1/2014 1273172014 NONE NCNE Merged Project ¥ E3 -
PAID BY BONDS uctere
62 [Riatto Ghannel Crossings - Improvement/infrastr [7/1/2014 12r31/2014 SEB County Flood improvement 1o fioad control - Merged Project N $
Agreement ucture litigation
B3{Cactus Basin #3° - Agreemant Improvemsnt/nfrastr | 7/41/2014 127312014 S8 County Fioad Improvement to flood control - Merged Project N
ucture fitigation
65{521 N. Risita L.ease Agreement fmprovementfinfraste] 77172014 1243172044 DiGievanni Family Trust Part of Metrolink Expansion Project Merged Project 45,800 N 21,150 3 21,150
uGlire:
T0|Wal-Mart Supercenter Agreement  [Impravementintrastr | 7/1/3014 T304 Wal-Mart Infrastructyre Reimburserment Merged Project - N F3 N
yscture Agreement
71[Metrolink Expansion Project - improvementfinfrastr | 76172014 12i31/2014 Cily of Rialto Cremolition of exis! structure to expand Merged Project 248,850 2] 248,850 3 248,850
Agreement ucture Metrolink parking ot
75{Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing” - |OPA/DDA/Constrosti | 7442014 1213112014 KDF Communities Alfordable housing project with Use of [Merged Project 5,600,000 N §.600.600 5,600,000
Agrezment. on {Hoysing Bands.
76| Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing - OPADOA onstructi{ 7112014 12/31/2014 fialta Housing Authority _tﬁeplacamem obligalicn #erged Project ¥
ROA Law Gn
78[E) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIGNS {Misceilzneous 7ni204 1203112014 NONE NONE kerged Praject ¥ F -
FUTURE RPTTF FUNDING
79|Area A COS - Agresment us 74112014 1273112014 Lewis Hiflwood Rialto LLC | Opticn Coniraet ] Merged Projact N
83]Highland Channgt City/Counly Loans  [7/1/2014 1273172014 City of Rialto improvemeant te flood controd - appeal  [Merged Project N
Gn or Before denicd
8412004 HELP Loan Third-Party Loans FI2074 12031/20%4 CHFA Housing Loan Merged Project 1,300.600 N 1,306,000 1,300,000
B85[2005 HELP Loan Third-Party Loans | 71112014 12312014 CHFA Itousing Loan Merged Project 3] B -
86| Regionai Benefit Miscellaneous Hi0i4 123142014 Cotnty of San Bernardine  |Obligation ta construct flood contral Merged Project N
FachitiesAndusteiat FC
87jRegional Benefd Facil i y* | Misc 712014 121312014 County of San Bemardino | Obligation o construet fluad control Merged Project N
C
2518A Asset Holding - Property ezma 12/312014 Iﬁarﬁo Successor Agency | SA properly raintenance, repanrs, Merged Project N 25,000 ] 25.000
Payments/Operation Maintenance utilittes. Paid from reserve undar # 40
from previous RGPS 12-138.
26]Legaf Servics - Payments/Qperation {Legal FI20M4 1205112014 Stradling Yocca Carlson Covar any fegal costs for dissofution  |Merged Project N 50,000 $ 50,000
activity or fitigation expenses, Paid
from reserve under # 42 frorm previous
ROPS 12-138
127 | Asset Dissolution - Property TI2014 1213112014 Keyser Marston Cover costs te prepare plan and sale  {Merged Project N g -
PaymentsiOperation Dispositions Associates/Other Vendors  [assets. Paid from reserve ynder # 43
from previous ROPS 12.13B.
128]Audit Services - Professional 77142014 12/3172014 Whits Nelson Diehl Evans  |Audlt Services, Paid from reserve Merged Project N
Payments/Cperation Bervices Lie undar # 45 from previgus ROPS 12-
138,




Recognized Obligation Payment Scheduls (ROPS) 14-154 - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 threugh December 31, 2014

(Report Arnounts in Whale Dollarsy

A a C o0 E F G H i J K L M N O P
Fynding Source
Non-Redevelopment Propery Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
ContractiAgreamert | Contractifgresment Total Quistanding
Hem # Project Narne / Debt Obligation ] Obtligation Type Execulion Date Termination Date Payee DescriptionfProject Stope Praject Area Debt or Obligation | Relired | Sond Procesds | Reserve Balance Cther Funds Nen-Admin Adrin Six-Month Total
141{G) HOUSING AUTHORITY Miscellananus TH2014 R4 None None ¥ E3 T
ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS
142|Staff Costs - Adtnin Costs TH4204 12731520494 Rialo Howsing Authority Staff costs to inplernent Crossroads  |Merged Project 36,000 N 38.000 36,000
Housing Project (Project # 75) with
use of Mousing Bonds.
143|lL.egal Services - housing successer |Lenal T4 124312014 SYCR Legal services to implemsant Merged Project 40,000 2] 40,000 40_00"5]
Crossroads Housing Project (Project #
75} with use of Housing Bonds,
f4a{Contract Services - housing ‘T’mfesstunal 71172014 127312014 Keyser Marston Consultant services fo implernent Merged Profect 20,0600 N 20,000 20,000
SUCCESSar Services Crassroads Housing Project {Project #
75) with use of Housing Bonds.
145;Hy NEW PAYMENTS - ROPS 13- |Miscelianecus TR 12342014 None None - y 3 -
148
146|5an Berngrdine Ave. Alignment Enprovementsintraste | 7/1/2014 121302014 Chiy of Rialto Read improvements to San terged Profect 2,326,600 N 2,326,600 3 2,326,600
ucture Bernardine Avenue betwean Riverside
Avenue and Willow Avente.
147|Cedar Ave, Aignmant Improvemertintrastr [ 7712014 12431/2014 City of Rialta Raad impravernents lo Cedar Avenue [Merged Project 700.000 N 700,000, 700,000
utture between Basaline Avenue and 210
Freeway.
148 Impravementiinfeastr | 7/1/2014 12/3172014 Gity of Rialte Raozd improvement {o Alder Avenue Merged Project 1,000,000 N 1,000,000 1,000,000
uchre between Baseline Avenug and 210
Freeway. Costs to cover consultant
Alder Alligment fees,
149} Trickleside Altey fmprovermentinirastr | 71172014 1273112014 Gity of Rialte mpravements ta an existing atfey in Merged Project ¥ 3 N
ucture Dewntown West of Riverside Avenue
and batveen Rialto Averue and First
Avenue.
15¢]Affordable Housing Project OPABDAIConstructi | 7112014 121342014 Riglto Housing Authority Unknown affordable housing project i Marged Project ¥ 5 -
on for atquisition and development with
Bxisting housing bond funds,
151{ERAF Ruling industrial Area Miscellanecus FH014 232014 Riaita Unified Schosk Adjustments mads to FY 2008/08 and |Merged Project 225.805 N 225,805 3 225805
Adjustment Demand District FY 200910 pass-ihrough payrnents in
Industrial Project Area, per court ruling
requiring Post-ERAF calculation.
152 [industrial Project Area Base-Year Miscellaneaus THi2018 126312014 Chaffey Community Adjustments made to Base-Year Merged Project 1,472 1] 1,472 3 1,472
Adjusiment Cemand College District Calculations for Industrial Area pass-
through payrnents adding 1984/95 a5
Tier 1 and 2004/05 to Tier 2,
153 {Industrial Project Area Base-Year Mizcelaneous. 70172014 12/312014 San Bernardino Commumity | Adjustmants made 1o Base-Year Merged Projact 81,150 N 61,150 k3 61,150
Adjustment Demand College District Caleulations for Industrial Area pass-
through payments agdding 1894/95 as
Ties 1 and 2004/06 to Tier 2,
154} Industrial Project Area Base-Year  [Miscellaneous IS 123142014 San Bernardina County Adjusiments made o Base-Year Merged Projert 12,179 N 12,471 5 12,474
Adjustraent Demand Superintendent of Schools  [Calculations for Industrial Area pass-
ihrough payments adding 19594/85 as
Tier t and 2004/05 to Tier 2.
155 Industrial Project Area Base-Year Miscellaneous 7112014 1213172014 City of Riatto Adiustiments made to Base-Year Merged Project 36,271 N 38,27t 3 38271
Adjustment Demand Calcutations far industrial Area pass-
{hrough payments adding 1994/95 as
Tier 1 and 2004/G5 to Tier 2.
156]ndustrial Project Area Base-Year  |Misceflaneous TI2074 1273172014 Fontana Unitfed Schaol Adiustmenis made to Base-Year Merged Project 9,481 N 9,461 3 8,451
Adjustment Demand District Calculations for Industrial Area pass-
through payraedits adding 1894/95 as
Tier 1 and 200405 to Tier 2.




Recognized Obligatien Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

A 8 < o E F G H 1 4 K L M N [*] P
Furding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Mon-RPTTE) RETTE
Contragt/Agreement { Contract/Agresment Total Quistandging
Hem # Prraject Name / Dett Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payes Description/Preject Scope Project Area Debt or Obligatian | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Batance Qther Funds Non-Admin Adroin Six-Month Total
1570 izl Projec! Area Base-Year  |Miscellaneous 7172014 1243112014 Rizjto Unified Schoot Adjustments made to Base-Year Merged Project 282,967 N 382 987 3 382,967
Adpustrnent Demand Bistrict Dermand Calcuiations for indystrisl Area pass-
through payments adding 1994/95 as
Tier 1 and 2004/0% 1o Tier 2
15B{Industrial Project Area Base Year  |Misceliansous 7014 1213172014 ndand Empire West Adjustrnants made to Base-Year Merged Project 786 N RS % 786
Adjustrment Demand Resqurce Conservation Calculztions for Industrial Area pass-
Distrct {hrough payments adding 1894/95 as
Tier 1 and 2004705 to Tier 2,
158 | Industrial Project Area Base-Year Miscellaneous TIU2014 1213112014 Inland Empire Uliiies Adiustments made o Base-Year Merged Project 330 N 330 3 330
Adjusiment Demand Agency Calcutations for fndustrisl Area pass-
through payments adding 1994/95 as
Tier 1 and 2004/95 to Tier 2,
160 [Industrial Project Area Base-Year Miscellanaous 71204 1273172014 Sen Barnarding Valiey Adjustmenls made to Base-Year Mergad Project 18,970 N 18,979 3 19,870
Adfustment Demand Miunicipal Water District Calculations for Industrial Area pass-
through payments adding 1994/95 as
Tier 1 and 200405 to Tier 2.
161 Hndustrial Project Arga Base-Year  |Miscellaneous THi2014 12312014 West San Bernarding Adjusiments made o Base-Year Merged Project 5484 N 5,464 E) 5464
Adjustrent Demand Courty Water Digtrict Caloulations for Industrisl Area pass-
through payments adding 1994/95 as
Tier 1 and 2004/05 to Tier 2.
162{Structure Demolition at Successor | Property THN2014 1213102014 Riaho Successor Agency | Demolish existing dilapidated struclure Merged Project 7,500 N 7.500 & 7.500
Agency Parcels Maintenance on Successor Agency property at
2530 5. Litac Ave. and 1394 Laure!
Ave.
[ N
§




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whele Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only e the extent no cther funding source is available or when paymant from property
tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation.

A B C D E F G H 1

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
RETTF
Bonds Issued Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period | distributed as Rent,
on or befare on or after balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Nonp-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/110 1M1 balances retained bond payment Interest, Etc. Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (0770113 - 12/31113)

1 |Beginning Availabis Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should fie to columns J and O in the Report
of Prier Perod Adiustments (PPAS) 35,751,163 . 455,741 2,784,988 277,173 -

2 [Revenuelincome (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie o the ROPS 12-14A distribution
from the County Auditor-Contreller during June 2013 1,670,908 - - 581,327 5,573 465

3 jExpenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12131713}
Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q n the Report

£ L3030

1614716 2,784,988 163,437 5,506,146

5

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amount sheuld enly include the retention of reserves
for debt service appreved in ROPS 13-14A 15,757,821 196,278 - - -

5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment - o
Note that the RPTTF amount should tie to column § in the Report of PPAs| - ) S Mo entry required
. : 57,318

& | Ending Actual Available Gash Balance
CtoG={1+2-3-4H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ 20048524 § -3 259,463 | $ -1s 675,063 | § .

ROPS 13-148 Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

7 |Beginning Available Cash Batance (Actual 01/01/14)
[C.O,E.G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6, and H + 5 + 6} § 358073451 $ s 455741 | 3 s 575,003 | $ 67,319

-

Revenuelincome {Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts shouid tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 - 165,000 8,116,349

9 [Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obilgations (Estimate 06/30/14}
- 165,000 5,372,084

10 [Retention of Available Cash Balance {Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may inciude the retention of reserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B 15,757,821 196278 - - 2,811,584

1

-

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 3 -10) $ 20,049,524 | § s 258,463 | s 675,063 | § j




FRecagnized Obfigation Payment Scheduls (ROPS) 14154 - Report of Brior Pesiod Adjustents

Reportad for the RUPS 15144 sy 1. 2013 through Gecamhier 51, 2013} Parlad Pursuan o Haaith and Safety Cads (45C)-section 34186 (o)
Repart Azt i Whole Dol

) ROPS 12148 GAC PPA: To be tamplafes’ st
ROPS 13-144 Sutcesaor Agency [SA} Selfreported Prior Period Adjustments (PPAY: Pursuantto HEG Seion 34186 {2}, SAS are raquired fo Betwesn thaly i i thelv artual iura for the ROPS 12.14A (July Hrough Decevibar 2013) perad. The amourt of 4G Nivie bt DAC 4t need 1o uv:mwm?:-im dzwwms gﬁﬁﬁl’l‘;ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ&:}”h
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) appreved for tue ROPS 34154 £luty through Derember 2014} poricr wi he offset by the SA's sellrepartod RORS 4414 Frior periad sdjusimant. HSC Section 34185 (a) alsa spociies that the prior purind adjustmens seft coported by SAs are subjeet 1 augt by the oy PRA dmin o b fistad 8t the L ftem level and msy bs sntsted os
 county auditorcontralior (BAC) and the Strte Cortrofler, 3 unp pitn . )
.a:niel,iﬂln.IJi*JLEMINID[p!alls . sl v T T T 100
Non-RPTTF Expenditres RPTIF Expenditures RPTTE Expendituras
Nev 4G Non.
et SA NarAdmin Adrmin 3 AL
and Admin PP vy
{hmaum U 1o L {Amoumt Ueed e
Dfisst ROPS 14138 - . At ROPS 284
Bond Proceeds. ey Fngs Nan.Admin Admin Reguosied RETTF] Non-Adzin CAZ. ATin AT KeTisg
Avarlsble Avsitable Diffcrehce
RPTIF i tatat acxuat
ROPE 11194 fitferzace 02 13148 [S
hsinibeted « all other Kel Lesger of K Seds than L drshibubed » 2l ket Net Letsoral AthoTIed, the it Lasser of el Lanar of
Projyc Nams sk 2 of Basmares ¢ e dfferarece 15 Traatie ax g Aunbotized totat diftcranca ls | ser Bterangs KNkt therzed !
homs | DemtOMiigenon | Avinonzed henia| Athonzea Achat Hentbarged acwal Autherey TNy 2watiable ) Autharized oFng Avsiapty Actal rers) [KsRY SA Commants. Avaitable Acizeal Dtfermce Sorzlbiy. et Drtfecwrcs Kl Ciffarance.
S 4TS5 as0 [y FMBIR| T PHMBER S 27MaGe4 ] & 581 5 173437 |5 540748048 5407880 ¢ 5 52078501 8 Slanom 1§ Lok TEY 3 Ae5565 | & ISy SIS S JeEses ¢ -3 87319 § ¥ 5
1A ENFORCEABLE. - i - 5 3 - L1
2 { Bond Paymorss - - 5 2 3 - 3
33003 Seres A BEE BEET] 1DHST 1oB4EM [ % 1,684 521 RETEFIN - E]
A5 - Bonds
A 205 Bamey 4 ST Fry w2 ART LS | § ABZ 150 ABLIEG [ S 1 5 B
TaEre - ooy
52005 Sees B 81841 RCDLTE] 354 B48 R T F 352 A6 354 fan | 5 e ¥ [
AR - Bond:
B | 2005 Senes C 6653 6 £53 SERART Seh.a57 F ¥ 48T CEYELA N . H
TABS . Bongs
72008 Garws A 70,000 R - 1.0%9,583 Y05 EEY | & 468,583 1osaserly ) B [
T8 - fores
A | 2008 Senes B 463 875 4m8 375 BT2628 ErE- A BTN BI2625 | § H
A8y o
7] 2008 taram © 377850 Ear GEES TR D3 5 50 R E g ¥
Fags - Bonds
10 § Bang Paymente. H [ B
“To
s suhciont
humcs to caver band
avments tos nesh
T 308 Semei A ¥ 5 5
THE - Bong
rassh
721 2065 Ernar & 3 E B
TAETS . Bares
Resome
13} 217 Eenen B i3 H - 5 -
 TARS. . Boad
[N
14 | A0S Serms C 5 5 - 3
TA8's . Boad
fraste
75| 2008 Seree A T T T T T
Tage - Sena
I
18 200 Sanas B 3 £ T
TABs . Bord
Reserve
08 Sanes © ] H B
[Tas . Band
. Resane
72 | Dol Pagment - B 3 1
e,
T8 [ whrLor H 3 - 2
e msuncment
Apree mar
W AET CoRe . EAT) ELEL-N EY ERE 5 30,508 5 30,184
Eer mbrsamanl
Aoy,
T eeman T T B ¥ B
Apresmers
32| Eetorpiine Ers) (a3 TG ILXCIH EXRFD) B EEAY)
et
I3 | Butan Pe ¥ B g T B
o,
1 Cther Papments T 3 i 3
25 | Coll Tower . H 5 B
remcanon -
Asrwamer
] PR Broweield B ¥ ¥ H
Grant . Agreement
37 ] Pass-mnsugh 5 $ '
asrearan
28 | B ENFORCEABLE s s - B
OBLATION -
ADMINISTAATIVE
costs
52 { Pad From B - % B
Al Cogbs
3T | 55 Ao Evei - T O3] ¥ T B @Y 3 eSS g T
Paymenis/Operar
F2| 5a Advim Cavts - - ¥ T ¥
imen
T A Adrmin Loty - s ) k4 -
3] S Adron Gosta - T H B ¥ ¥




Recoghized Dbfigation Payment Schedule [ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
freported for the FOFS. 13144 Luly 1. 2013 theough Decermibar 31, 2073) Perio Persuant o Heslth and Safety Garty (45T} seetion 341BE (a)
{feepar Amoymts ¢ ‘hoke Gollars)

. . - _ . ROPS 13144 CAC PEA' To ba completad by thu GAG upon submital of the FOPS 14154 by tha 5A tp Firnce and the
ROPS 13.14A Successat Agency [SA} Saif- 3o =t Prior Period {PPA): Pursyant o HEC Section 34786 (a), SAg are required 10 repar! tha dflerences batween her L their achral the ROPS 13.14A {2ufy thiough Decutnbar 2013) period. The amouat of CAC. Noie that CACs wil lwmﬂoBﬂkrhnirwmhmulasasﬂuhmmhcﬂwmﬂuﬂhmnmlnmﬁw
Red:ﬂmerﬂ Praperty Tax Yrest Fund (RETTEY appiaved far the ROPS. 14.154 (Juty through Decembar 201 4) pesivd wild be offset by tha SA’s self soporfed ROPS 13-144 prias petiod adjustmerd, HSC Section 34168 (a} alvs specifies that e privt period adjustmerdts seffoported by 54 arg subject o audit by the PPA Rise ot thet the adimin ammunts do ok Troed B e Frstocd t thve s o faed et ey be endered a3
. lee {CAC) and et Sizle Cormtralier, F————"
1 T
s e el b T T T S A T N P . R D
KonRETTE FTTF Expenditures RPTTF Exsendinies
el GRE Nor
Nt St Mo Admn Phaskiesei
ane anmin FRA oA
IAnrbi Usod R - s Usest 30
Dtemt ROPS 14, . . Cfrgs RORS 14-154
Bang Proverds fezervy Baante Dther Funas Monaditin Admin Requssted RPTFF} [, - AdminGRE Regupsind RETTF}.
Bvatlable Auztab Dirference
RPFTF {H ot actual
(ROPS 1211 Diterinze (RGPS 13404 exeerds i
diambuted + il othar]  KetLesser pf [R5 less map L, Brmbiced + alicthar | et Lesser af Atttz e it Lezsar ot et Lasne ot
et Hapne £ S AUonTed e fference avipbi s of uthonzed / il dterenee s f M Oinsrance r— Aothentved ¥
tom# | Deeeobhasbon | muthacized Actiad Autietized Ratual Aunnanzed Actuaf Auhorized e Rwarabds actual 26ra} Bamarzer wnng) Eexiable Rl zarg) MR} S Comments AvaRsbis Actisl rffarencs Avarlgbly: ctarat Difiwrence
545545008 armiamls comsse s agesae)s i A1l I MBS SemvsEcfy 5407880 | § 5807550 | 5 5340554 | % IR S V5588 | © 1E5545 | 5 ETERE | & bR | 3 ] 62318 £ s s (e 3
5 0 EA ddm Costs - . . - . H . i3 - 3
| 54 hdmin Con- T T T : T g ¥ : ¥
[
T7 | 54, At Cosi » T T I WY 5 T ¥ T ¥ s
1.ty Dperanon)
3 | Bond Fatwting - B T " n 3 n T 3
18 § Boad Samnaing - .« - ey REEE) ¥ - 3 - H
T SR Arset Hoing . ; ” T ¥ T T T T T
T e Tty g E 5 B T . ¥ 5
agrtamen -
Pavmercs
X7 | Loged Enrve T B T ¥ B B B ¥ T
"
23 | Asset QreedAen - . . - - 5 - B N . 5 -
T Ao Somverr - T - N - g T ¥ T T
T8 [ A Sarimes - s T T B ¥ B3 03 T
36 | Projen T B N - ¥ T ¥ T T T
o Comr tiec:
oropect cansituhan
"
2 ger Sacucn
P
Pt T B - B T : H H B
2| Figject B B T B T B B ]
W] Praect B B B B B H B ¥ T
E ] . N 85567 5587 - B - ¥ - b
taragermenn
51| C) EWFORCERSLE| B N " B 3 T T B
LB ANERS
(A BY OFHER
SRCES
52 | Pralogs Prapedies T N B B B 3 - 3 B
terecmery _
33 | Buermfinlé Prajeet - - #1000 00T . H - 3 B H .
qrmement
82 | EAA Brewmbata . - . H . ¥ . H -
| Grart - Aaredrent
55 [t Subleave - - R 4873 ETE - B - ¥ - E} B
Ll — 3
59 | D) ENFORCEABLE - - - - 5 - 5 . -
DELscation -
PAlD BY S0NDS
T | Vatmen praerts T B N B T B 3 T T
paymems
5| Vanaur proern - ” N 5 T 7 ; T ¥
Payment:
&1 Rnergnigl- 1} . . - - ¥ - 5 . EH .
imchinge® -
agreerets
B2 | #akn Channel 1400000 - B . B . H 5
Grassimgs.»
reemart
62 f LAt Dasm A . - - - 5 - H B .
ngicaeren
B4 | Fappar Avenun T N T B ] T T - ¥ B
eon -
reemen
&5 | 53¢ W Riaha Lease| iRz FINLT) A - - B - 3 . 5 -
arerpent _
8 | Praper Svenur B 5310 B - B 1 - 3 B 3 -
Etenmon Pregect -
Coniag
E7 | Papier diwmin and| TS BT A N T T T T - T g
<iywign HCR.
Consact
T | ParatornCden s | S i : B ¥ : g B ¥ T
Bazaine -
Agrcoment




Recngnized Diligation Papmant Schedulr [ROPS) 14-154 - Report of Prior Pariod Adjustments

Raperted for the RGPS 13-14A (luly 1. 2013 hrough Dacember 31, 2013) Period Pursuant 1o Healfh and Safety Code (HSC) seation 34186 (=}

iepan Annguts o Srhete Dullars)

ROPS 13-14A Successor Agency [SA] Scifraparted Prios Period Adjustments (PPA): Bursuant to HSC Saction 4108 (2}, 8As pre fequired to

y (CAC) and the Stat Contraller,

betwesn their actoal funding and
Redevelaptnent Propeety Taw Trist Fund (RPTTF) approved fof the ROPS 14,154 {duky thiough Decembar 2014} pariod witt be effsst tay the SA's sefl-rsported ROFS. 13 14R prior pericd adjustirient HEC Section 34185 (1) 3t specifies that the priar perid adjustments ssffoported by SAs ara subjeet to audt by the

for the ROPE 13-14A Luly thiauph Becomber 2093} paficd. The amount of

a lump sun

ROPS 13-14A TAC PPA;
CAC. Nota ihil GACE will

B0 K ente? Wt own Kemutas 4t ifia Yo
cakata e PPZ - Also nots that the admin amoants do hot need 1o

Ta be catmpleled by Fut CAG upan Subisinizd of the RDPS 14154 by fhe 94 % Finance an tha
isri bawal pursuant 35 the mennar in which they
o limtad st the fine dum level 3nd may ba anterad 2=

~ B [3

N N

L3 E

A T R T N

u

= T o 1

¥

e 1 o ]

Non-RAT1E Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bend Procesds,

Rezarss Hatnce

Bthes Funey

Honsdatimin

Asmin

Het SA an-Adrin
nd Admin PR
(mayat Ued 1o
Dftet REPS 14158
Roqueszed RPTTE)

Projact Name £

Dabt Otbigmon | Rummarized

Buthomey

Available

RFTTH
(ROPS 13928
st o all oihar
avalatie a5 of
Awnnrred oxAs

Astial Awthartey

Netiesser of
Awthoriged |
AvarBBIE

Al

nee
UK ot Tan L,
e ehtferencs 1=

Butherized.

eatiabi

Het Losser of
Autnonged
Avaiable

acwal

fomal difieranae 15
2evo)

Net Biternes
M)

&4 Camments

RPTTF Expinditures

Admin CAC

et GRG Nai-
AIBIR dnd Acrmin
i

[Amamt Uned ™
e ROFE 14-15A

MatLiaberar
turtharizea
Avakably

e Lanaar ot
nithvorizm 1
Avallanhy

S ATsesasn)f  aramazy

27msoml ¢ F AL LR ] 544730

530581

=

185,565

5 2858850 %

246588

$

185585

BB § ParamoriBhiame | 1.800,000 A BO0.005
a Lowust «

3 zmisen|y

ST

s s4078a0] 8
H T

5 &3
T .

5 [1X5E)
5 T

T DRR0

o

7| Piesl dackson @

T | Gmptoye
e

720,08 FLE

2

T2n 080

o
383 Chaghel ©

iz

Lgan

2O LELS
2605 HEL? Lo

o e fen o

fin [

¥

Rafionm Barmt] -

| Regromal Aenefy

Pl

ParinesiGauuay
B | AErcEss 8
PROCEEDS .

FUSURE FUNDING,

PER AQ1dse
Bacess funga

e
2857 ] Eaik o T,

301 | Fee Ziten 208,

102 1 Cacois Buwm 483
703 | Riako Channel

Ao
o[ et Pl =

334 | Faalts Charwnal i
amamen




Recognized Oblfgation Payment Schedule {ROFS} 14.15A - Repost uf Prior Periott Adjustments
Raponted for e ROPS 13144 (July 1,201 thiough Devemer 31, 2013) Period Pursuant to Health and Safaty Code (HSC) sectan 14155 (a)
{Repan Amaurs o Whaie Deltarg)
ROPS 13120 CAG PPA: To b complated by the CAT Upon 2ummdial of the ROPS 14 154 by e SA Yo Finsnes and the
ROPS 13~14&su¢:=ssorAgen:y {5A) S=ff.reported Prior Panind Adjustinents (PPAL: Pursuant1e HSC Section 34386 {2}, BAs are raquirad tn report the ifferencas betwos their i I Ewlr actaal for tha FLOPS 13-15A fJuty through Decomber 2013} pariod. The amound of JCAC Nezbe that CACa wall e i wstter thai own Jomuutas at tha ina fed level Burzuand 1 the mansar in which they
Resdevalopment Progaity Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14134 (uly rough Decainber 2014} pariod wii be nifset by tho SA'S seitteportnd ROPS 12144 Bfvor period adjustmant. HSC Secten 34188 (a) also spectfios thal the prics poriod adiurstments. sai-roparted by SA3 s subject 1o gudd by the tidulzle ha PPA. Meo ote Mat T sdmin amour, da net ned 15 be liled at the tive fibm vel and may ba snfered a5
county F-cortroller (CAC) and the Stata Contwiter, = e enm.
S I I S N N P T NP D D I P I O R e ; . T R P P
Non-RPTTE Expenditres RPTTF Expenditoras RETIF Expenditures.
WelCAC Hom-
lewt 5 Non AR Admyn Ing Admin
and Admn PPA Pra,
famauay vzed 10 (Amoan Used
QiteEt ROPS 14154 Otz ROPS 14-554
Eeng Protacis Regarv Batance: Cther Funds nonAomn Adtun Retdasted RETTF] Adiin CAZ Haguesned RET
RPTIF aptre P ot aceat
WOPS 13148 teverica OPS 12188 erescas oI .
ashiied ¢ all ket [ et Liskset of B IS Fegy b L, drtiuted = all ather Netiescar el AUThOt2ed, the Nt Lingered Wit Lairmar of
Project Hacie ¢ bie 2z o Authertzed the diterance b Semlazie 23 af Guthorieer ! wial dferere s | aet Diference sartheeien } Aurnonzed
TeEn K DetAl Qoligation Authorbzya AcTud] Authorized Aol AL 2o Aowal Aumanzed i k2] Avallanta Actmt zrrm) Autherizad LR Avaianig Actuat ey MeR) 2R ComMety Avaiabie Achual Diferanca Avdilanie Aenmy Drfierwnee. Not Briarenee
347954501 rromaiozls  2asacee|s crmeomn| 1 %0107} S waaals smymmfs SdoTaun | g SAcTaen [ 5 Sm0se1)y groe| s 155085 ] § dg58msls 13z 7ag 395845 | ¥ _is 57319 3 - 5 15 B
105 | G} PASS B N B v B 3 5 3
THRGLGH
T n - K T B 7 ¥ T
T T - B 7 T T T T T
. - B H - 3 B .
11| Passmmmigh T T B 5 H T ] B
prtent
T ] P dhraign T . 5 T H ] ” ¥
payment
T2 | Pavs thravgh B B B 3 B ¥ T T B
el
V13 | Parsthroingh - - H . H - $ -
ot
T4 ] Pass iough T T T n ¥ T 7 B £ :
et
35 | Pars tumugh B B g - g E ¥ - H
eas
116 | Fass Butugh - H - 5 - i -
et
TI7 | Pasawougn B N B T 3 T
o
T | Pas-tmagh B T T : 3 ¥ 5
.
5 } Paer-ragugh " 3 : T i ¥ - ®
et
TE5} Passibmugn - B T ] B T T
oymen:
TET | Prs thomugh B B T B ] T -
ayment T
23 | Pazy ek B B N - 3 - £} T 3
Exprognt 3 T
122 | Passthmugh N N B - B - E -
2y, 7 E
TE5 | EA haee Raiing - 8 B B B T ]
127 | Logai Secvice - Y B B N T N 3 B T "
127 | Asmn Digsaiuton - - E . - - 5 H 5
“hudt Samices . T EXo B T ¥ T E E g B
V5 | Fversdant 10 [LEEE e T B T 7 7 T T
rtareharege «
igscomeen +
THT Papas Ao e TS B B : ¥ T T N
rsion -
pgreement
T Wt Jackaon ) T B B g ¥ ¥ - ¥
- Agueemons T
VEF v Jachien (32 (5738 006 BT H - ¥ - .
its) - Agreermemi +
T84 | Epronas Mevwd | 7475 58 E B B E ¥ - ¥ -
130 Hovsmg -
honment )
T35 ] Wt Vaiey Warer B T T , H N ¥ -
Distnet Pase.
trnouges Agroamard
Sunpterment T
F3F | FovatVaikay veater T N : T H T 3 T
sttt Pass
tnecnale Agreement
Scgplement
757 | Gepont Agissmag, ” A Ta508 - p . - -
336 ] Deper Agaemont - . 5000 . : s
138 | Eeposd Apmement N - 0,000 A N - =
140 { Brgusd hnmseani - s 2500, . - T : -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

ftem #
31
37, 39, 50

75

B4
125-126
147-144
146148
151
152-161

162

Notes/Comments

Reserve of $38,147 from ROPS 13-148B, as approved by OB and QOF.

Other Funds source is from rents and foan receivables.

in ROPS 13-148, DOF $5,600,000 of housing bond proceeds {2008 B bond) was approved for the Crossroads Mixed Use Project. The item is continue the
approval authority in ROPS 14-15A peried and to allow developer to apply for tax credit funding in July 2014,

To caver HELP loan obligation of $1.3 Million due in September 2014.

Existing resarves from ROPS lil 1o cover possible future chligation costs far dissolution activities.

Costs for the Crassroads prejects {item # 75) paid from housing bond proceeds (2008 B bond),

Projects utilizing bond funds known as 2005 Series A, compliance with HSC 34191.4(c).

ltems added due to demands received to adjust prior pass-through payments. The request is due to Los Angeles Unified School District vs. Los Angeles County
ruling on requiring calculations based on post-ERAF.

ltem added due to Rialto Unified School District request for Industriat Project Area pass-through payment due to base-year adjustment. The additional pass-throug
payment is for all Impacted taxing entities,

item relates to demolition of dilapidated structures at two separate Successor Agency parcefs. In ROPS 13-14B, $20,000 was approved. Total cost is $27.500.
The 37.500 requested is the difference. Other Fund source is from rents and ican receivables.




